EXHIBIT S – PERMANENT MAN-MADE STRUCTURES

Meeker Sand & Gravel: M-1976-038

	STRUCTURE	OWNER	LOCATION	STRUCTURE AGREEMENT REQUIRED	AGREEMENT SIGNED & INCLUDED
1.	Overhead Power Line	White River Electric Association	North side of permit, supplies MSG only	Yes	Yes
2.	Overhead Power Line	White River Electric Association	Mine Entrance, supplies MSG only	Yes	Yes
3.	Overhead Power Line	White River Electric Association	Supply Line to MSG Wash Plant	Yes	Yes
4.	Entrance Road	Meeker Sand & Gravel	Entrance	No	No
5.	Fenceline	Meeker Sand & Gravel	North side	No	No
6.	Fenceline	Meeker Sand & Gravel	Center, through permit area	No	No
7.	Fenceline	Meeker Sand & Gravel	South side of permit boundary	No	No
8.	Fenceline	Meeker Sand & Gravel	South side, along property line	No	No
9.	Fencline	Meeker Sand & Gravel	East Side		
10.	Fenceline	Meeker Sand & Gravel	North Side of Expansion Area	No	No
11.	Fenceline	Meeker Sand & Gravel	South side	No	No
12.	County Road 36	Rio Blanco County	Small area on S/E side of permit	Yes	Yes
13.	Private driveway through expansion area	Meeker Sand & Gravel	Access through permit area for adjacent homeowner	No	No
14.	Back access road	Meeker Sand & Gravel	In N/E corner, providing mine access to Highland Ditch	No	No
15.	MSG Batch Plant Buildings	Meeker Sand & Gravel	Located in area that will remain unreclaimed/industrial following mining	No	No

*Numbers correspond with locations on attached site map, Exhibit S-1

EXHIBIT S-1 – STRUCTURE MAP

Meeker Sand & Gravel: M-1976-038

EXHIBIT S-2

Signed/Notarized Structure Agreement – White River Electric Association

STRUCTURE AGREEMENT

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200) feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety ("Division") requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant, valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land, the Applicant shall either:

- A) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or
- B) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities occurring at the mining operation; or
- C) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead, from the owner(s) of the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have "no negative effect" on their utility. (Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board ("Board") has determined that this form, if properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. & 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock / Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil lawsuit to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligation in the Board or the Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

White River Electric Association overhead power lines (#1, #2, #3)		
2		
3.		
4.		
5.		

NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEDGED BY: Structure Owner: WHITE RIVER ELECTRIC MEEN, Name: 375 Burkehon INC. Date: JUNE 5th 2023 Title: MNGR of OPERATIONS KARI L MATRISCIANO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20034017999 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2027 STATE OF Colonado COUNTY OF RID BLANCO The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 5 day of June , 2023, by Batt Berthelson "Managerof or White River Elictric" Associate

CERTIFICATION

The applicant, Meeker Sand & Gravel, by Katle Conrado, as Mine Permit Contact, does hereby certify that White River Electric Association shall be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s) located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described in Exhibit A, of the Reclamation Permit Application for Meeker Sand & Gravel, File number M-1976-038.

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operation. Any alteration or modification of this form shall result in volding this form.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

Applicant: Meeker Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Representative Name: Katle Conrado Pallo
Date: June 6, 2023	Title:Mine Permit Contact
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>] Jss.	KARI L MATRISCIANO NOTARY PUBLIC
COUNTY OF Rio Banco }	STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20034017999 MMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2027
The foregoing was acknowledged before	me this 5 day of Sune 2023 by the Permit Contactor Marker Sand Frazel, Inc
Katie Conrado "	that Parmit Contactor Muker So add Evand Inc
. 1	My Commission Expires: 5/30/27
Kan Matriscia	
Kan Matriscia	
Kan Matriscia	

EXHIBIT S-3

Meeker Sand & Gravel: M-1976-038 Signed/Notarized Structure Agreement – Rio Blanco County

STRUCTURE AGREEMENT

This letter has been provided to you as the owner of a structure on or within two hundred (200) feet of a proposed mine site. The State of Colorado, Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety ("Division") requires that where a mining operation will adversely affect the stability of any significant, valuable and permanent man-made structure located within two hundred (200) feet of the affected land, the Applicant shall either:

- A) Provide a notarized agreement between the Applicant and the Person(s) having an interest in the structure, that the Applicant is to provide compensation for any damage to the structure; or
- B) Where such an agreement cannot be reached, the Applicant shall provide an appropriate engineering evaluation that demonstrates that such structure shall not be damaged by activities occurring at the mining operation; or
- C) Where such structure is a utility, the Applicant may supply a notarized letter, on utility letterhead, from the owner(s) of the mining and reclamation activities, as proposed, will have "no negative effect" on their utility. (Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.19 & Hard Rock/Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12 and Rule 6.4.20)

The Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board ("Board") has determined that this form, if properly executed, represents an agreement that complies with Construction Materials Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.19(a), and C.R.S. & 34-32.5-115(4)(e) and with Hard Rock / Metal Mining Rule 6.3.12(a), Rule 6.4.20(a), and C.R.S. 34-32-115(4)(d). This form is for the sole purpose of ensuring compliance with the Rules and Regulations and shall not make the Board or Division a necessary party to any private civil lawsult to enforce the terms of the agreement or create any enforcement obligation in the Board or the Division.

The following structures are located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area:

A Martin	See Brock	A Participal	Par Selle	NIGHT .	
The second	ALL AND A	TANK TO	Ser Car	ACCORT 1	1000
and the second	Carry Martin	The seal	a starting and		The sea
	Sherry .				13

CKNOWLEDGED BY. SLOT	Mark
tructure Owner: <u>Rio Blanco</u>	
nate: 6-26-23	Title: Public Works Director
TATE OF <u>Colorado</u>	ے 35. ا
he foregoing was acknowledged be	efore me this <u>26th</u> day of <u>Jene</u> 20 <u>23</u> by
Scott Marsh	as Public Works Director of Rie Blanco County.
Talia K Ros	AL My Commission Expires: 12/23/2023
NOTAR	CRosss Y PUBLIC COLORADO 20194047568 EXPRES 12(3/2023
NOTARY ID	
NOTARY ID	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL

CERTIFICATION

The applicant, Meeker Sand & Gravel, by Katie Conrado, as Mine Permit Contact, does hereby certify that Rio Blanco County shall be compensated for any damage from the proposed mining operation to the above listed structure(s) located on or within 200 feet of the proposed affected area described in Exhibit A, of the Reclamation Permit Application for Meeker Sand & Gravel, File number M-1976-038.

This form has been approved by the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Board pursuant to its authority under the Colorado Land Reclamation Act for the Extraction of Construction Materials and the Colorado Mined Land Reclamation Act for Hard Rock, Metal, and Designated Mining Operation. Any alteration or modification of this form shall result in volding this form.

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

	Falle
Applicant: Meeker Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Representative Namès_Kafie Conrado
Date:June 26, 2023	Title: Mine Permit Contact
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) Jss. COUNTY OF <u>Rio Blanco</u>]	
1	ne this 26th day of June 2023 by ne permit contractors marker Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Ellen m Converlo	My Commission Expires: 6.4.26
Notary Public	My Commission Expires: 6.4.26
Notary Public	
Notary Public	LLEN M L CONRADO JBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
Notary Public	LLEN M L CONRADO JBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO
Notary Public	LLEN M L CONRADO JBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO